FA-1000 SERIES FIRE ALARM KIT	 FA-1008KA
Features
8 Class B (Style B) Initiating Circuits which may
be configured as 4 Class A (Style D) Circuits.
Expandable up to 24 Class B or 12 Class A
Initiating Circuits
4 Class A/B (Style Z/Y) Indicating Circuits with
individual trouble indicators (1.7 Amps max. per

shopping malls, offices and public establishments,
the FA-1008KA is configurable to meet virtually all
Ordering Information
Model	 Description
Basic System Package
FA-1008KA		 Microprocessor Based Fire Alarm Control Panel expandable up to 24 display points. Includes MCC-1024-6A Main
		 Chassis complete with 8 Class B (Style B) Initiating Circuits or 4 Class A (Style D) Initiating Circuits, 4 Class A/B (Style
		 Z/Y) Indicating Circuits, 6 Amp Power Supply and one BB-1024 Beige Enclosure. DIP Switch Configurable.
	 (For Canadian Market)
FA-1008KUA		 Microprocessor Based Fire Alarm Control Panel expandable up to 24 display points.  Includes MCC-1024-6SA Main
		 Chassis complete with 8 Class B (Style B) Initiating Circuits or 4 Class A (Style D) Initiating Circuits, 4 Class A/B (Style
		 Z/Y) Indicating Circuits, 6 Amp Power Supply and one BB-1024 Red Enclosure. Slide Switch Configurable.
	 (For U.S. & International Markets) (Add suffix “I” for 220 VAC International Model)
FA-1008KUD	 	Microprocessor Based Fire Alarm Control Panel expandable up to 24 display points.  Includes MCC-1024-6SA Main
		 Chassis complete with 8 Class B (Style B) Initiating Circuits or 4 Class A (Style D) Initiating Circuits, 4 Class A/B (Style
		 Z/Y) Indicating Circuits, 6 Amp Power Supply and one BB-1024 Red Enclosure. DIP Switch Configurable.
	 (For U.S. Market)
FA-UNIV-TRB		 Semi-Flush Trim Ring
RTI-1		 Remote Trouble Indicator
Adder Modules
DM-1008A		 Eight Class B (Style B) or 4 Class A (Style D) Initiating Circuit Module
SGM-1004A		 Four Class A/B (Style Z/Y) Indicating Circuit Module (Rated at 1.7 Amps per circuit)
RM-1008A		 Eight Relay Circuit Module c/w eight Form C relays (Rated for 28 VDC @ 1 Amp. max. per relay)
Auxiliary Modules
UDACT-300A		 Digital Alarm Communication Transmitter/Dialer Module
PR-300		 Polarity Reversal and City Tie Module
Remote Annunciators
RAM-1032		 Main Annunciator Chassis c/w Common Control Features, Indicators and 32 Bi-Coloured LEDs
RAM-1032TZ		 Main Annunciator Chassis c/w Common Control Features, Indicators and 32 Bi-Coloured LEDs &  32 Trouble LEDs
RAM-1016		 Main Annunciator Chassis c/w Common Control Features, Indicators and 16 Bi-Coloured LEDs
RAX-1048		 Adder Annunciator Chassis c/w 48 Bi-Coloured LEDs
RAX-1048TZ		 Adder Annunciator Chassis c/w 48 Bi-Coloured LEDs and 48 Trouble LEDs
BB-1001		 Annunciator backbox with keylock door (Houses one module)
BB-1002		 Annunciator backbox with keylock door (Houses two modules)
BB-1003		 Annunciator backbox with keylock door (Houses three modules)
Note: For U.S. and International enclosure add suffix ‘R’ (Red Exterior)
          For Stainless Steel enclosure add suffix ‘S’
Batteries
BA-110		 12 Volt, 10 Amp/Hr. Battery - 2 pcs required per panel